OP \$65.00 3132924

ETAS ID: TM690973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		11/19/2021	Bank: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Stratix Corporation
Street Address:	4920 Avalon Ridge Parkway
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132924	SVISION
Serial Number:	86763604	ITRAC360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1530444 TM REL A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=A - #95238790v1 - (Stratix - Termination and Release of Security Interest In Trademarks - RF 5739 0414)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0513

 $source = A - \#95238790v1 - (Stratix - Termination and Release of Security Interest In Trademarks - RF 5739_0414) \#page 3.tif$

source=A - #95238790v1 - (Stratix - Termination and Release of Security Interest In Trademarks - RF 5739_0414)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0514

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 19, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender"), in favor of THE STRATIX CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (a) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 2020, between Grantor and Lender, and (b) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 16, 2016, between Grantor and Lender (each such Trademark Security Agreement referred to in the foregoing clauses (a) and (b), each, a "Security Agreement" and, collectively, the "Security Agreements"), Grantor granted to Lender a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each Security Agreement), including the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the security interests identified herein were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 12, 2020, at Reel 6889 Frame 0382, and February 25, 2016, at Reel 5739 Frame 0414.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in each Security Agreement referenced in the preamble and recitals hereto.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Lender without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the continuing security interest in, Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, granted pursuant to each Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3.** Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Continued on following page.]

ACTIVE 61270005v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Reggie Clau

Name: C. Reggie Claus Title: Authorized Signatory

-- DocuSigned by:

REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0516

SCHEDULE A

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP</u> <u>MARKS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
Reel 6889 Frame 0382:		
STRATIX	2339000	4/4/2000
Reel 5739 Frame 0414:		
SVISION	3132924	8/22/2006
ITRAC360	86763604	9/21/2015

ACTIVE 61270005v4

RECORDED: 11/29/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0517